
LOI Number Company Name and Address Project Title Collaborators Name - Phone - Email State Funds Cost Share
10-203 Rolls-Royce Fuel Cell Systems (US) Reliability of Mega Watt SOFC Power Systems Case Western Reserve University Daniel P. Birmingham $999,770 $1,020,918

6065 Strip Avenue NW 330-491-4800
North Canton, OH 44720 dan.birmingham@us.rrfcs.com

10-206 American Trim Fuel Cell Component Manufacturing System The Ohio State University Steve Hatkevich $1,250,000 $1,250,000
1005 W. Grand Ave. Ohio Northern University 419-966-4740
Lima, OH 45801 EMTEC shatkevich@amtrim.com

10-207 Energy Technologies Testing Metal Hydride Fuel Cells Energy Conversion Devices P D. Madden $1,000,000 $1,000,000
219 Park Ave. East 419-522-4444
Mansfield, OH  44901 pdmadden@ruggedsystems.com

10-210 Wellman Products Group Phosphoric Fuel Cell Stack Cost Reduction UTC Power Franklin Kahle $893,252 $897,541
6180 Cochran Rd. 917-464-7231
Solon, OH 44139 fkahle@wellmanproducts.com

10-211 NexTech Materials Manufacturing  Readiness of SOFC Stack The Ohio State University Scott L. Swartz $1,490,000 $1,490,000
404 Enterprise Drive Hocking Technical College 614-842-6606
Lewis Center, OH 43035 s.swartz@nextechmaterials.com

10-212 Pacific Fuel Cell Corporation Improving PEM Fuel Cell Bi-Polar Plates Premix Inc. Christos Pararizos $678,527 $678,527
26985 Lakeland Blvd. 216-731-0906
Euclid, OH 44132 christos.paparizos@gmail.com

10-213 GrafTech International Holdings Manufacturing GRAFCELL Bipolar Plates Morphic Cellimpact AB Julian Norley $1,000,000 $1,000,000
12900 Snow Road The Ashlawn Group, LLC 216-676-2000
Parma, OH 44130 julian.norley@graftech.com

10-214 The Ohio State University Low Cost Membrane for Fuel Cells Chemsultants International Yogeshwar Sahai $599,998 $599,998
Dr. Yogeshwar Sahai 614-783-8899
2041 College Rd. sahai.1@osu.edu
Columbus, OH 43230

10-217 Precision Energy and Technology Metal Injection Molding of Bipolar Plates National Composite Center Thomas Willis $993,950 $993,950
2000 Composite Dr. EMTEC 937-558-2708
Kettering, OH 45420 twillis@petfc.com

10-218 UltraCell XX55 Manufacturing Development University of Dayton Research Institute Ian Kaye $1,000,000 $1,000,000
3250 Old Springfield Rd. Mound Technical Solutions 925-455-9400
Vandalia, OH 45377 ikaye@ultracellpower.com

10-219 Gorman Rupp Industries Pump for TMI Fuel Cell Technology Management Michael Hill $491,199 $502,563
180 Hines Ave. Lockheed Martin MS2 419-886-5247
Bellville, OH 44813 mhill@gripumps.com

10-221 Global Energy Innovations Multi-Fuel Fuel Cell Auxiliary Power Units Ingersoll Rand/Thermo King K. J. Berry $1,000,000 $1,000,000
6060 Covered Wagons Trail InnoVentures 810-610-2816
Flint, MI 48532 Applied Research Associates jberry@geifuelcells.com

10-224 Volt Research Multi-Fuel Reformer InnoVentures Terry Gabert $2,475,000 $2,475,000
6269 Harborview Ave. NW 330-418-8704
Canton, OH 44718 tgabet@neo.rr.com

10-225 The University of Akron 1 MW PEM Fuel Cell Generator Demonstration FirstEnergy J. Alexis De Abreu-Garcia $938,585 $939,440
Electrical & Computer Engineering Ballard Power Systems 330-972-6709
Akron, OH 44325 alexis4@uakron.edu

10-226 Riehl Engineering Bio Fuel Cell Training Kit American Scientific Bill Riehl $991,550 $1,028,550
2000 Composite Dr. Miami University 937-296-5090
Kettering, OH 45420 NewTechs/GreenValleyVentures blr@riehlengineering.com

No Bull
YSI

10-227 Contained Energy SOFC Fuel Cell NASA Alex Perwich $1,000,000 $1,000,000
1819 E 101st St. 404-520-0210
Cleveland, OH 44106 alex.perwich@directcarbonenergy.com

10-231 Lockheed Martin MS2 Military SOFC Ruggedization Technology Management Steven Sinsabaugh $1,000,000 $1,000,000
1210 Massillon Rd. 330-796-6107
Akron, OH 44315 steven.sinsabaugh@lmco.com

10-232 The University of Akron Composite PEMs for Fuel Cells Akron Polymer Systems Robert A. Weiss $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Dept. of Polymer Engineering 330-872-2581
Akron, OH 44325 rweiss@uakron.edu

10-233 Nanotek Instruments, Inc. High Temperature PEM Fuel Cells Akron Polymer Systems Aruna Zhamu $1,000,000 $1,000,000
1240 McCook Ave. 937-331-9884
Dayton, OH 45404 arunazhauma@nanotekinstruments.com

10-234 University of Dayton Research Institute Reformed Methanol Fuel Cell Demonstration UltraCell Claudette Groeber $784,182 $799,885
300 College Park Mound Technical Solutions 937-229-2929
Dayton, OH 45469 claudette.groeber@udri.udayton.edu

10-235 Chemsultants International PEM Fuel Cell MEA & Flow Battery Seperator Case Western Reserve University Joe Mauser $998,807 $1,000,044
9079 Tyler Blvd. Akron Polymer Systems 440-974-3080
Mentor, Ohio 44060 UltraCell jmausar@chemsultants.com

Mound Technical Solutions
Precision Energy and Technology

10-236 SelectTech GeoSpatial Hybrid Fuel Cell Power Systems University of Dayton Research Institute Frank J. Beafore $994,651 $996,516
1251 Blee Rd. 937-470-3908
Springfield, OH 45502 fbeafore@sgamf.com
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